CH \$115.00 472103;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG SERVICING LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IROKO PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	
Street Address:	One Kew Place, 150 Rouse Boulevard	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19112	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	IROKO PROPERTIES INC.	
Street Address:	One Kew Place, 150 Rouse Boulevard	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19112	
Entity Type:	Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Name:	IROKO PHARMACEUTICALS PUERTO RICO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	One Kew Place, 150 Rouse Boulevard	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19112	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4721033	TIVORBEX
Registration Number:	4505759	ZORVOLEX
Registration Number:	4914344	VIVLODEX
Serial Number:	86811968	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

TRADEMARK

900484128 REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321831-116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CRG-Iroko - Partial Trademark Release Execution#page1.tif source=CRG-Iroko - Partial Trademark Release Execution#page2.tif source=CRG-Iroko - Partial Trademark Release Execution#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0522

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

January 31, 2019

WHEREAS, IROKO PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Iroko LLC*"), IROKO PROPERTIES INC., a company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, and IROKO PHARMACEUTICALS PUERTO RICO CORPORATION, a Puerto Rico corporation ("*Iroko PR*"), are parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2016 (the "*2016 Agreement*"), in favor of CRG SERVICING LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, together with its successors and assigns, "*Administrative Agent*");

WHEREAS, Iroko LLC and Iroko PR are parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2017 (the "2017 Agreement" and, together with the 2016 Agreement, the "Agreements"), in favor of Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, the 2016 Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*USPTO*") on June 29, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5823/0375 in respect of the trademarks and trademark applications;

WHEREAS, the 2017 Agreement was recorded at the USPTO on May 1, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6045/0556 in respect of the trademarks and trademark applications; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to terminate, release and discharge certain of the liens and security interests granted under the Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Administrative Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees that all liens and security interests in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on **Schedule A** hereto that were granted in favor of Administrative Agent under the Agreements have been terminated, released and discharged.

Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioners for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release with the USPTO.

This release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws that would result in the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction; provided that Section 5-1401 of the New York General Obligations Law shall apply.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0523

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

CRG SERVICING LLC

By: Name:

Nathan Hukill

Title:

Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page – Partial Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreements]

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration Number or Serial Number	Word Mark
4721033	TIVORBEX
4505759	ZORVOLEX
4914344	VIVLODEX
86/811968	V

 $198087517\,\mathrm{v1}$

RECORDED: 02/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0525